Secretarial Department

CIN L65110TN1926PLC001377

Ref/Sec/205 & 266/128/2020-2021

November 25, 2020

The General Manager

Department of Corporate Services

National Stock Exchange of India

Exchange Plaza, C-1-Block G

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra-E

Mumbai - 400 051

Company symbol: LAKSHVILAS

The General Manager

Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited**

Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Tower

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Security code no: 534690

Dear Sir,

Sub: The Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. branches to operate as DBS Bank India Ltd. branches from November 27, 2020

Ref: Gazette notification by Government of India informed by Bank on 25.11.2020

In furtherance to the intimation filed as referred above, the Reserve Bank of India has issued a press release today that the amalgamation will come into force on the Appointed date i.e. November 27, 2020 and all the branches of the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. will function as branches of DBS Bank India Ltd. with effect from this date.

Customers, including depositors of the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. will be able to operate their accounts as customers of DBS Bank India Ltd. with effect from November 27, 2020. Consequently, the moratorium on the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. will cease to be operative from that date. DBS Bank India Ltd. is making necessary arrangements to ensure that service, as usual, is provided to the customers of the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd.

The Press Release issued by Reserve Bank of India dated 25.11.2020 is also attached herewith.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

0/1/1/1

N Ramanathan Company Secretary





भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

. वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi Website : www.rbi.org.in

Website : www.rbi.org.in ई-मेल/email**:** <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>

November 25, 2020

Department of Communication, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 022- 22660502

Press Release: 2020-2021/686

संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मुंबई-400001

The Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. branches to operate as DBS Bank India Ltd. branches from November 27, 2020

The Government of India has today sanctioned the <u>Scheme for the amalgamation</u> of the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. with DBS Bank India Ltd. The amalgamation will come into force on the Appointed date i.e. November 27, 2020. All the branches of the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. will function as branches of DBS Bank India Ltd. with effect from this date.

Customers, including depositors of the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. will be able to operate their accounts as customers of DBS Bank India Ltd. with effect from November 27, 2020. Consequently the moratorium on the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. will cease to be operative from that date. DBS Bank India Ltd. is making necessary arrangements to ensure that service, as usual, is provided to the customers of the Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd.

(Yogesh Dayal) Chief General Manager